

SB0796/147472/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 796

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Madaleno” and substitute “Senators Madaleno, Astle, Brinkley, Feldman, Glassman, Kelley, Kittleman, Klausmeier, Mathias, Middleton, Pugh, and Ramirez”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 11, strike “AND”; after line 11, insert:

“(11) THE SECRETARY OF JUVENILE SERVICES, OR THE SECRETARY’S DESIGNEE; AND”;

in line 12, strike “(11)” and substitute “(12)”; in line 16, strike “AND”; in line 17, strike “FIVE” and substitute “SIX”; and in line 19, after “HEALTHCARE” insert “; AND

(IV) ONE COMMUNITY REPRESENTATIVE WHO HAS PERSONALLY EXPERIENCED HOMELESSNESS”.

On page 8, in line 13, after “OF” insert “AFFORDABLE AND ACCESSIBLE HOUSING”; in line 17, after “THE” insert “GENERAL ASSEMBLY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 2-1246 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE, AND”; in line 18, after “EFFECTIVE” insert “POLICIES, EFFECTIVE”; in line 19, after “RESOURCES” insert a comma; in line 22, after “YOUTH,” insert “FAMILIES,”; in lines 22 and 23, strike “MENTAL ILLNESSES” and substitute “BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PROBLEMS”; and in line 25, after “THE” insert “PREVALENCE AND”.